
The 2024 Tat Northeast Championships11/11/2024

Championship Round
True Amateur Tournaments

General
TotalScratch HcpID / Name / Hometown / Squad Lanes

1 789 / Cooper, Sam / Pittsburgh, PA / Sun 06:00 pm 0 244 5,000.009-10 244
2 1063 / Petzel, Jim / Pittsburgh, PA / Sun 06:00 pm 7 230 2,500.00223
3 310 / Hipkiss Jr, Donald / Mingo Junction, OH / Sun 06:00 0 215 1,500.00215
4 2382 / Bernotas, Jonathan / Pittsburgh, PA / Sun 06:00 5 211 1,250.00206
5 5786 / Whitfield Jr, Darnell / Hanover, MD / Sun 06:00 pm 30 192 1,200.00162



The 2024 Tat Northeast Championships11/11/2024

Round 1
True Amateur Tournaments

35 & Under Division
TotalScratch HcpID / Name / Hometown / Squad Lanes

1 677 / Martino, J.R. / Pittsburgh, PA / Sun 03:30 pm 0 265 Advance9-10 265
2 789 / Cooper, Sam / Pittsburgh, PA / Sun 03:30 pm 0 225 Advance225
3 651 / Houston, Alexander / Pittsburgh, PA / Sun 03:30 pm 0 213 Advance213
4 2381 / Kirkpatrick, Ty / New Kensington, PA / Sun 03:30 0 209209
5 795 / Deno, Daniel  / Owensboro, KY / Sun 03:30 pm 0 193193
6 3503 / Dutton, Jacob / Hopewell, VA / Sun 03:30 pm 0 193193
1 3500 / O'hern, Shaun / Claysville, PA / Sun 03:30 pm 0 224 Advance11-12 224
2 5847 / Flanagan, Kenneth / Beaver, PA / Sun 03:30 pm 0 223 Advance223
3 5852 / Hannay, James / Henrico, VA / Sun 03:30 pm 0 158158
4 4767 / Mc Connell, Daren / Baltimore, MD / Sun 03:30 pm 0 126126
5 3502 / Almasy, Michael / Irwin, PA / Sun 03:30 pm 0 122122



The 2024 Tat Northeast Championships11/11/2024

Round 1
True Amateur Tournaments

36 & Above Division
TotalScratch HcpID / Name / Hometown / Squad Lanes

1 1192 / Nelson, Chad / Baltimore, MD / Sun 03:30 pm 0 238 Advance7-8 238
2 5738 / Gary, Jonathan / Yorktown, VA / Sun 03:30 pm 0 209 Advance209
3 4734 / Shultz, Gage / York, PA / Sun 03:30 pm 0 203203
4 293 / Albert, Mike / Wilmington, NC / Sun 03:30 pm 0 186186
5 725 / Lambros, Michael / Canonsburg, PA / Sun 03:30 pm 0 146146
1 5758 / Barchock, Richard / Newark, DE / Sun 03:30 pm 0 279 Advance9-10 279
2 310 / Hipkiss Jr, Donald / Mingo Junction, OH / Sun 03:30 0 222 Advance222
3 5753 / Walters, Mark / Cuyahoga Falls, OH / Sun 03:30 pm 0 216216
4 305 / Tamiggi, Michael / Pittsburgh, PA / Sun 03:30 pm 0 215215



The 2024 Tat Northeast Championships11/11/2024

Round 1
True Amateur Tournaments

50+ Senior Division
TotalScratch HcpID / Name / Hometown / Squad Lanes

1 1092 / Beiter, Daniel / Pittsburgh, PA / Sun 03:30 pm 4 219 Advance13-14 215
2 1270 / Alston, Thomas / Baltimore, MD / Sun 03:30 pm 0 209 Advance209
3 2223 / Pancoast, Steven / Suffolk, VA / Sun 03:30 pm 0 204204
4 660 / Hayes, Allen / Suitland, MD / Sun 03:30 pm 0 193193
1 1063 / Petzel, Jim / Pittsburgh, PA / Sun 03:30 pm 10 209 Advance15-16 199
2 628 / Hyde, Mickey / Alexander, NY / Sun 03:30 pm 11 191 Advance180
3 3493 / Atkinson, Frazier / Bowei, MD / Sun 03:30 pm 8 187179
4 2350 / Cottone, William / Bethel Park, PA / Sun 03:30 pm 8 186178
5 418 / Chadwick, Harold / Columbus, OH / Sun 03:30 pm 8 161153
1 1232 / Slatky, Michael / York, PA / Sun 03:30 pm 22 210 Advance17-18 188
2 701 / Pitcavage, Jon / Gibsonia, PA / Sun 03:30 pm 16 209 Advance193
3 1208 / Drakes, Luis / Laurel, MD / Sun 03:30 pm 17 195178
4 143 / Nejatbakhsh, Mostafa / 0,  / Sun 03:30 pm 12 157145
5 1248 / Mramor, Michael / Blacklick, OH / Sun 03:30 pm 22 144122
1 580 / Kindernay, Ray / Palatine, IL / Sun 03:30 pm 23 216 Advance19-20 193
2 4752 / Whitfield, Darnell / Hanover, MD / Sun 03:30 pm 24 210 Advance186
3 1423 / Jefferson, Alfreda / Bowie, MD / Sun 03:30 pm 23 189166
4 4707 / Anderson Jr, Bradley / Manchester, PA / Sun 24 180156
5 5661 / Roy, Kevin / Hyattsville, MD / Sun 03:30 pm 23 179156



The 2024 Tat Northeast Championships11/11/2024

Round 1
True Amateur Tournaments

189 & Under HDCP Division
TotalScratch HcpID / Name / Hometown / Squad Lanes

1 5843 / Godwin, Peyton / Monroe, NC / Sun 03:30 pm 25 226 Advance11-12 201
2 3436 / French, Shawn / North East, MD / Sun 03:30 pm 30 195 Advance165
3 1629 / Mitchell, Cheryl / Willingboro, NJ / Sun 03:30 pm 29 195166
4 5787 / Warrick, Melvin / Connellsville, PA / Sun 03:30 pm 30 194164
5 5740 / Hayes, Michael / Laurel, MD / Sun 03:30 pm 26 177151
1 4715 / Vought, Danelle / White Halle, MD / Sun 03:30 pm 33 193 Advance13-14 160
2 5744 / Dorman, Brady / Salisbury, MD / Sun 03:30 pm 32 189 Advance157
3 1205 / Greene, Evelyn / Catonsville, MD / Sun 03:30 pm 34 179145
4 4765 / Zabala, Chase / Gaithersburg, PA / Sun 03:30 pm 34 171137
5 4776 / Bui, Travis / Vienna, WV / Sun 03:30 pm 33 161128
1 2362 / Alston, Lisa / Randallstown, MD / Sun 03:30 pm 36 190 Advance15-16 154
2 2312 / Pennington, Justin / Merrimack, NH / Sun 03:30 pm 37 181 Advance144
3 2316 / Cotton, Daris / Temple Hills, MD / Sun 03:30 pm 37 167130
4 5857 / Shuman, Travis / Wellsburg, WV / Sun 03:30 pm 39 165126
5 5854 / Woodland, William / Newport News, VA / Sun 36 136100
1 5786 / Whitfield Jr, Darnell / Hanover, MD / Sun 03:30 pm 45 219 Advance17-18 174
2 2296 / Gibson, Shanel / Middle River, MD / Sun 03:30 pm 42 194152
3 2791 / Lubuguin, Ellen / Parkersburg, WV / Sun 03:30 pm 42 190148
1 4795 / Barber, Stephanie / Franklin, PA / Sun 03:30 pm 46 229 Advance19-20 183
2 1109 / Keyorian, Patrick / Des Planes, IL / Sun 03:30 pm 46 200 Advance154
3 5823 / Peretic, Kevin / Pittsburgh, PA / Sun 03:30 pm 46 187141
4 786 / Montrose, Dolsen / Severna Park, MD / Sun 03:30 46 163117



The 2024 Tat Northeast Championships11/11/2024

Round 1
True Amateur Tournaments

215 & Under HDCP Division
TotalScratch HcpID / Name / Hometown / Squad Lanes

1 5739 / Crawley, Justin / Woodbridge, VA / Sun 03:30 pm 4 204 Advance1-2 200
2 1424 / Lowe, Brandon / Laurel, MD / Sun 03:30 pm 4 190 Advance186
3 1222 / Kohler, Rob / York, PA / Sun 03:30 pm 6 175169
4 2401 / Mcclellan, Newt / Columbus, OH / Sun 03:30 pm 4 162158
1 2382 / Bernotas, Jonathan / Pittsburgh, PA / Sun 03:30 10 243 Advance3-4 233
2 1713 / Godwin, Wesley / Monroe, NC / Sun 03:30 pm 8 204 Advance196
3 2457 / Garner, Clyde / Charlotte, NC / Sun 03:30 pm 10 177167
4 1204 / Morton, Jason / Taneytown, MD / Sun 03:30 pm 12 163151
5 3489 / Gadd, Cody / Uniontown, PA / Sun 03:30 pm 9 156147
1 501 / Kristoff, George / Allison Park, PA / Sun 03:30 pm 16 196 Advance5-6 180
2 5743 / Richardson, Megan / Yorktown, VA / Sun 03:30 pm 12 164 Advance152
3 5835 / Smith, Preston / Homestead, PA / Sun 03:30 pm 15 161146
4 967 / Herold, Shayne / Batavia, NY / Sun 03:30 pm 15 161146
1 5825 / Padilla, David / Avella, PA / Sun 03:30 pm 24 209 Advance7-8 185
2 2096 / Pysk, Amy / Pittsburgh, PA / Sun 03:30 pm 24 180 Advance156
3 5836 / Williams, Jason / Yukon, OK / Sun 03:30 pm 18 162144
4 1284 / Haines, Levi / Mount Vernon, OH / Sun 03:30 pm 20 145125



The 2024 Tat Northeast Championships11/11/2024

round 2
True Amateur Tournaments

35 & Under Division
TotalScratch HcpID / Name / Hometown / Squad Lanes

1 5847 / Flanagan, Kenneth / Beaver, PA / Sun 03:30 pm 0 235 Advance1-2 235
2 789 / Cooper, Sam / Pittsburgh, PA / Sun 03:30 pm 0 217 Advance217
3 651 / Houston, Alexander / Pittsburgh, PA / Sun 03:30 pm 0 172 100.00172
4 3500 / O'hern, Shaun / Claysville, PA / Sun 03:30 pm 0 169 100.00169
5 677 / Martino, J.R. / Pittsburgh, PA / Sun 03:30 pm 0 137 100.00137



The 2024 Tat Northeast Championships11/11/2024

round 2
True Amateur Tournaments

36 & Above Division
TotalScratch HcpID / Name / Hometown / Squad Lanes

1 1192 / Nelson, Chad / Baltimore, MD / Sun 03:30 pm 0 220 Advance15-16 220
2 310 / Hipkiss Jr, Donald / Mingo Junction, OH / Sun 03:30 0 207 Advance207
3 5758 / Barchock, Richard / Newark, DE / Sun 03:30 pm 0 159 100.00159
4 5738 / Gary, Jonathan / Yorktown, VA / Sun 03:30 pm 0 158 100.00158



The 2024 Tat Northeast Championships11/11/2024

round 2
True Amateur Tournaments

50+ Senior Division
TotalScratch HcpID / Name / Hometown / Squad Lanes

1 1063 / Petzel, Jim / Pittsburgh, PA / Sun 04:30 pm 10 213 Advance1-2 203
2 1270 / Alston, Thomas / Baltimore, MD / Sun 04:30 pm 0 183 100.00183
3 1092 / Beiter, Daniel / Pittsburgh, PA / Sun 04:30 pm 4 176 100.00172
1 1232 / Slatky, Michael / York, PA / Sun 04:30 pm 22 222 Advance3-4 200
2 628 / Hyde, Mickey / Alexander, NY / Sun 04:30 pm 11 211 Advance200
3 4752 / Whitfield, Darnell / Hanover, MD / Sun 04:30 pm 24 202 100.00178
4 580 / Kindernay, Ray / Palatine, IL / Sun 04:30 pm 23 195 100.00172
5 701 / Pitcavage, Jon / Gibsonia, PA / Sun 04:30 pm 16 184 100.00168



The 2024 Tat Northeast Championships11/11/2024

round 2
True Amateur Tournaments

189 & Under HDCP Division
TotalScratch HcpID / Name / Hometown / Squad Lanes

1 3436 / French, Shawn / North East, MD / Sun 04:30 pm 30 192 Advance9-10 162
2 5843 / Godwin, Peyton / Monroe, NC / Sun 04:30 pm 25 187 100.00162
3 5744 / Dorman, Brady / Salisbury, MD / Sun 04:30 pm 32 174 100.00142
1 2362 / Alston, Lisa / Randallstown, MD / Sun 04:30 pm 36 211 Advance11-12 175
2 2312 / Pennington, Justin / Merrimack, NH / Sun 04:30 pm 37 194 100.00157
3 4715 / Vought, Danelle / White Halle, MD / Sun 04:30 pm 33 185 100.00152
1 5786 / Whitfield Jr, Darnell / Hanover, MD / Sun 04:30 pm 45 215 Advance13-14 170
2 4795 / Barber, Stephanie / Franklin, PA / Sun 04:30 pm 46 194 100.00148
3 1109 / Keyorian, Patrick / Des Planes, IL / Sun 04:30 pm 46 187 100.00141



The 2024 Tat Northeast Championships11/11/2024

round 2
True Amateur Tournaments

215 & Under HDCP Division
TotalScratch HcpID / Name / Hometown / Squad Lanes

1 1713 / Godwin, Wesley / Monroe, NC / Sun 04:30 pm 8 220 Advance17-18 212
2 5739 / Crawley, Justin / Woodbridge, VA / Sun 04:30 pm 4 208 100.00204
3 1424 / Lowe, Brandon / Laurel, MD / Sun 04:30 pm 4 173 100.00169
1 2382 / Bernotas, Jonathan / Pittsburgh, PA / Sun 04:30 10 254 Advance19-20 244
2 2096 / Pysk, Amy / Pittsburgh, PA / Sun 04:30 pm 24 235 Advance211
3 5825 / Padilla, David / Avella, PA / Sun 04:30 pm 24 196 100.00172
4 5743 / Richardson, Megan / Yorktown, VA / Sun 04:30 pm 12 190 100.00178
5 501 / Kristoff, George / Allison Park, PA / Sun 04:30 pm 16 165 100.00149



The 2024 Tat Northeast Championships11/11/2024

Round 3
True Amateur Tournaments

35 & Under Division
TotalScratch HcpID / Name / Hometown / Squad Lanes

1 789 / Cooper, Sam / Pittsburgh, PA / Sun 05:00 pm 0 210 Advance5-6 210
2 5847 / Flanagan, Kenneth / Beaver, PA / Sun 05:00 pm 0 181 200.00181



The 2024 Tat Northeast Championships11/11/2024

Round 3
True Amateur Tournaments

36 & Above Division
TotalScratch HcpID / Name / Hometown / Squad Lanes

1 310 / Hipkiss Jr, Donald / Mingo Junction, OH / Sun 05:00 0 207 Advance1-2 207
2 1192 / Nelson, Chad / Baltimore, MD / Sun 05:00 pm 0 201 200.00201



The 2024 Tat Northeast Championships11/11/2024

Round 3
True Amateur Tournaments

50+ Senior Division
TotalScratch HcpID / Name / Hometown / Squad Lanes

1 1063 / Petzel, Jim / Pittsburgh, PA / Sun 05:00 pm 10 204 Advance5-6 194
2 1232 / Slatky, Michael / York, PA / Sun 05:00 pm 22 199 200.00177
3 628 / Hyde, Mickey / Alexander, NY / Sun 05:00 pm 11 168 200.00157



The 2024 Tat Northeast Championships11/11/2024

Round 3
True Amateur Tournaments

189 & Under HDCP Division
TotalScratch HcpID / Name / Hometown / Squad Lanes

1 5786 / Whitfield Jr, Darnell / Hanover, MD / Sun 05:00 pm 45 203 Advance17-18 158
2 3436 / French, Shawn / North East, MD / Sun 05:00 pm 30 199 200.00169
3 2362 / Alston, Lisa / Randallstown, MD / Sun 05:00 pm 36 178 200.00142



The 2024 Tat Northeast Championships11/11/2024

Round 3
True Amateur Tournaments

215 & Under HDCP Division
TotalScratch HcpID / Name / Hometown / Squad Lanes

1 2382 / Bernotas, Jonathan / Pittsburgh, PA / Sun 05:00 10 234 Advance9-10 224
2 2096 / Pysk, Amy / Pittsburgh, PA / Sun 05:00 pm 24 200 200.00176
3 1713 / Godwin, Wesley / Monroe, NC / Sun 05:00 pm 8 172 200.00164


